> Directors intend to participate in the Entitlement Offer

> Morgans Corporate Limited, Moelis Australia Advisory Pty Ltd and Petra Capital Pty Ltd are acting as Joint Lead Managers and Joint

Underwriters in relation to the Offer

1. The Theoretical Ex-Rights Price is the theoretical price at which Ingenia securities should trade after the Placement and ex-entitlement date for the Entitlement Offer.

Key Financial Metrics

29

1. Pro forma balance sheet based on 31 December 2016 statutory results adjusted for acquisitions of Palms Oasis, Radke Road and Cairns Coconut (including

transaction costs) and debt drawn post 31 December 2016.

2. Including transaction costs.

3. Net of resident loans and lease liabilities.

4. Drawn funds including bank guarantees and finance leases, less cash.

5. LVR is Net Debt divided by secured assets under the debt facility.

6. Fully deployed LVR is calculated on a pro forma basis and does not take into account timing of deployment of proceeds (including $2.9 million of deferred

consideration and timing of deployment of development capital).

7. Debt headroom based on $300 million multilateral debt facility.

Pro Forma

(Dec 16)1

Capital Raising Deployment of

Funds2

Fully Deployed

Net investment property ($ million) 3 607.3 - 95.7 703.0

Total assets ($ million) 696.4 - 95.7 792.1

Net debt ($ million) 4 204.0 (71.7) 95.7 228.0

Net assets ($ million) 432.8 71.7 - 504.5

Securities on issue (millions) 177.9 28.5 - 206.4

NAV per security ($) 2.43 - - 2.44

LVR (%) 5 6 37.0 24.0 - 35.6

Debt headroom ($ million) 7 87.0 71.7 (95.7) 63.0

30

Capital Management

• LVR of 24.0% - post acquisitions and deployment of

capital on development increasing to 35.6%1

• Pro Forma weighted average term to maturity 4.0 years

with no near term rollover risk

Pro Forma – fully deployed

• Growing cash inflows from existing operations and

accelerating sales

• DRP remains in place

• Recycling of capital from non core and regional Lifestyle

and Holiday communities

• Future distribution growth will be assessed against

operating performance and capital requirements of the

business

Funding further growth

Australian debt
($m)1